
Inserire titolo 

Inserire Autori 

Qualità complessiva del II 
livello 



Name of presenter 

Why ESGE? 

• BASIC colonoscopy - NOT BASIC 
• Competence (training/education) 
• Tehnique/Technology 
• Organization 

 
 

• ESGE Quality Commettee 
• Quality is universal  
• Strong methodology 
• Synthetic output 

 
 



Name of presenter 

Colonoscopy operator-dependant 

         Small    Flat 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI KQI - Synthetic 



Name of presenter 

Why ESGE-KQI in organized (FIT) program? 

• Individual variability          Programmatic variability 
 
 
 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Programmatic Caecal Intubation Rate 

92 91 89
91,2

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

x 
10

0 
SO

F+

Would you like to be screened by that program? 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Programmatic Detection Rate – FIT program  

0.0 

5.0 

10.0 

15.0 

20.0 

25.0 

30.0 

35.0 

40.0 

x 
10

0 
co

lo
no

sc
op

ie
s 

Colorectal cancer 

Advanced 
adenoma 

Would you like to be screened  
by that program? 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Programmatic Complication rates 

0.24 

1.09 

0 

0.2 

0.4 

0.6 

0.8 

1 

1.2 

a b c d e f g h i j k l m n o p q r s t u Tot 

x 
10

0 
co

lo
no

sc
op

ie
s 

Would you like to be screened  
by that program? 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 







Name of presenter 

Why ESGE-KQI in organized (FIT) program? 

• Individual variability          Programmatic variability 
 
 
 
• Individual variability          Programmatic variability 
 
 
 



Name of presenter 



Name of presenter 

Why ESGE-KQI in organized (FIT) program? 

• Setting....IDEAL! 
– Continuous  
– Standardized enriched-disease setting 
– Endoscopy+histology 
– Indications 

 
 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Sigmoidoscopy - intubation rate 

0,0%
2,5%
5,0%
7,5%

10,0%
12,5%
15,0%
17,5%
20,0%
22,5%
25,0%
27,5%
30,0%
32,5%
35,0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

% incompleti ADR % CT

Would you like to be screened  
by that endoscopist? 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Standardized setting 

Name of presenter 

DETECTION RATE 

PREVALENCE ACCURACY 

FIT+ ENDOSCOPIST 



4,8
2,8

21,0

18,7

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

primo esame es. successivi

x 
10

0 
co

lo
ns

co
pi

e

ad. avanzato

carcinoma

Des 

Des 

Acc 

Acc 

Detection rate in FIT+ colonoscopy 



Name of presenter 

Would you like to be screened  
by that endoscopist? Would you like to be screened  

by that endoscopist? 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 



Name of presenter 



Name of presenter 

ESGE Lower-GI Key-Quality Ind. 
(KQI) 





Name of presenter 

ESGE-KQI in organized (FIT) program: Open 
Issues 

• ADR vs A-ADR 
 
 
 



Advanced adenoma/All adenoma ratio  
per program 



Name of presenter 

ESGE-KQI in organized (FIT) program: Open 
Issues 

• ADR vs A-ADR 
 

• What cut-off for ADR in FIT+? 
 
 
 



Name of presenter 

ADR NO-FIT+ = ADR FIT 

20%     45% 



Name of presenter 

ESGE-KQI in organized (FIT) program: Open 
Issues 

• ADR vs A-ADR 
 

• What cut-off for ADR in FIT+? 
 

• Can we improve KQI in organized programs? 
 
 
 



Kaminski M  et al. Gut   2015 



      

 
I. Bowel prep: split dosing improves ADR 

Gut in press 

      Multicenter RCT, Italy 
       690 FIT+ve screening subject 
       Split dose 2L PEG-Asc vs. Full dose (day before) 2L PEG-Asc  
       Primary study end-point: ADR 
 

Mutivariable analysis: 
ADR:           RR 1.22      95%CI   1.03-1.46 
AdvADR:    RR 1.35     95% CI  1.06-1.73  
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• Training and tech still needed to reduce 
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